its debut in Asia at RS EMC Grha Kedoya, which is the first hospital in Indonesia to feature a PET/CT scanner

with such advanced technology, allowing for comprehensive full-body scans in one position.

By conducting this Transaction, the Company, through RS EMC Grha Kedoya, is committed to making

significant strides in cancer prevention in Indonesia. The Company believes that this initiative will support

the government's efforts, particularly the Ministry of Health, which has launched the National Cancer Action

Plan for 2024-2034 as part of a national strategy to promote community engagement in cancer screenings

and early detection. The Company is optimistic that the purchase of this asset will aid cancer patients in the

appropriate detection and treatment of cancer.

VI. IMPACT OF THE TRANSCATION ON THE COMPANY’S FINANCIAL POSITION

The following is the Company's consolidated financial position report before the Transaction and an overview
of the conditions and effects of the Transaction on the Company's consolidated financial position report after
the Transaction.

(in millions of Rupiah) Pre-Transaction Adjustment
Pro Forma

Post-Transaction

ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents   54,397  - 54,397

Time deposits   4,500  - 4,500

Accounts receivable   49,676  - 49,676

Other receivables   1,289  - 1,289

Inventories   15,531  - 15,531

Prepaid expenses   1,838  - 1,838

Prepaid taxes   6  - 6

Other current assets   -  - -

Total Current Assets   127,237  - 127,237

Non-Current Assets

Fixed assets   682,881 220,069 902,950

Advance for purchase of fixed
assets

   20,579  (20,269) 311

Deferred tax assets   16,942  - 16,942

Related party receivables   27,248  - 27,248

Other non-current assets   12,741  - 12,741

Total Non-Current Assets   760,391 199,800 960,191

Unofficial Translation

10

(in millions of Rupiah) Pre-Transaction Adjustment
Pro Forma

Post-Transaction

TOTAL ASSETS   887,628 199,800 1,087,428

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current Liabilities

Accounts payable   37,419 - 37,419
Other liabilities   895 199,800 200,695

Taxes payable   5,663  - 5,663

Accrued expenses   9,862  - 9,862

Short-term employee benefits
liabilities

   15,073  - 15,073

Contract liabilities   742  - 742

Total Current Liabilities   69,654 199,800 269,454

Non-Current Liabilities   19,512 - 19,512

Long-term employee benefits
liabilities

- - -

Other non-current liabilities   19,512 - 19,512

Equity   798,461 - 798,461

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY   887,628 - 1,087,428

In the Company’s pro forma consolidated financial position report above, the total fixed assets after the
Transaction are projected to increase by Rp220,069,000,000. This increase is due to two factors: (i) the
purchase of the Transaction Object, which is valued at Rp202,686,000,000 (this includes the Transaction
Value plus VAT costs), and (ii) the renovation of the RS EMC Grha Kedoya building to accommodate the
installation of the Transaction Object, which will cost Rp17,383,000,000.

In 2024, the Company made a down payment of Rp20,268,600,000 for the purchase of the Transaction Object